1. A fully executed and completed Assessment/Charges Guarantor Obligation Form. 

2. Proof that the Guarantor’s primary residence is located in California, USA. 

3. Verification of net worth equal to the sum of the purchase price of the unit plus three 

hundred forty thousand dollars ($340,000) in acceptable assets. 

4. Verification that the Guarantor’s annual income is greater than or equal to the sum 

of the total of the unit’s annual mortgage payment plus one hundred eighty-two 
thousand dollars ($182,000) per year. 

5. A credit report. Summaries are acceptable when there is no outside mortgage and 

FICO score is 700 or higher. 

e. The Board may withhold its approval of any Guarantor for, without limitation, any of the 
following reasons: 

1.